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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Number:

Date: 58-2410989
JUN 03 2003 DL
203153077
PERKS AT RALEIGH INC Contact Person:
/0 RESOURCE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA IN D. A. DOWNING ID# 31805
302 RIDGEFIELD CT Contact Telephone Number:
ASHEVILLE, NC 28806-2210 (877} 829-5500
Advance Ruling Period Ending Date:
JUNE 2003

Dear Applicant:

This is the advance ruling follow-up mentioned in your exemption letter. The
exemption letter stated you were exempt from Federal income tax under section
501 {c) {3) of the Internal Revenue Code and that during your advance ruling
period you would be treated as a publicly supported organization and not as a
private foundation. It also stated that at the end of your advance ruling
period you would have to establish that you were, in fact, a publicly supported
organization.

Our records indicate that your advance ruling period has ended. Although your
tax-exempt status under section 501{c)(3) of the Code is still in effect, you
need to establish that you are a publicly supported organization under either
sections 509{a) (1) and 170(b) (1) {A) {vi) or section 509{a} (2} of the Code.
Therefore, complete the enclosed Form 8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling
Period, for the tax years in your advance ruling period and send it to:

Internal Revenue Service
P.0O. Box 192
Covington, KY 41012-0192

If we do not receive this information within 90 days after the end of your
advance ruling period, we will presume that you are a private foundation.

If you have any guestions regarding this matter, please call our toll-free
number between the hours of 8:00 a.m. - 6:30 p.m. Eastern time.

Sincerely yours,

o ;; s g
. i%ﬁ 7 WAH

-
Lois G. Lerner

Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

Enclosure: Form 8734

Letter 1046 {DO/CG})




—F

Internal Revenue Service Depariment of the Treasury

P.O. Box 2508
Cincinnati, OH 45201

Date: September 30, 2008 Person to Contact:
Mr. R. Molloy - 0203248

Toll Free Telephone Number:

PEAKS AT RALEIGH INC - 877-829-5500
~ 9% RESOURCE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA IN ~— =~ "Employer Identification Number: —
3060 PEACHTREE RD NW STk 900 58-2410989
ATLANTA GA 30305-2256
Dear Taxpayer:

This is in response to your letter of January 7, 2008, regarding your tax-exemvpt status.

Our records indicate you were recognized as exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the
internal Revenue Code in November 1998, At the time you were recognized as tax exempt, you were also
classified as a public charity and given an advance ruling period in which to establish your sources of income.
The advance ruling period ended June 30, 2003,

Our records show that we did not receive Form 8734 or sufficient financial information for your advance ruling
period. Therefore, we presumed that you were a private foundation and, as such, liable for the annual filing of
Form 990-PF, Return of Private Foundation. Qur presumption of your private foundation status can be
reversed if you complete the enclosed Form 8734 and mail it to: :

Internal Revenue Service
PO Box 12192
‘ Covington, KY 41012
Actual financial data should be provided for tax years ending June 30, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, and 2009.

If you have a letter showing that a final determination was made of your public charity status, please send us a
copy S0 We can correct our records.

if you have any questlons please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely,

Cindy Wefstcott
o Manager, Exempt Orgamzatlons SR
k ST Determmatlons : et

Enclosure.: Fofm 8734 and Insiructions




{f = IRS Depariment of the Treaswy
¥, Internal Revenue Service

P.0. Box 2508, Room 4010 In reply refer to: 077552510
Cincinnati OH 45201 Jan. 07, 2010 LTR 41é68C 0
E8~-2610989 fcooon 090
00059619
BODC: TE

BANYAN FOUNDATION INC

% RESOURCE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA 1IN

3060 PEACHTREE RD NW STE 900

ATELANTA GA 30305-22h6

101955
Emplover Identification Numbepr: 58-2610989

Michelle Jones
1-877-829-5500

Person to Contact:
Tell Free Telephone Number:

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to vour 0Oct. 13, 2009, request for information
regarding vour tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that vour organization was recognized as exempt

under section B501{(c)(3) of the
determination letter issued in

Our records also indicate that

Internal Revenue Code in a
November 1998,

vou are a private non-operating

foundation described under section 509{(3) of the Eode.

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for vour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 28b6b, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

If vou have any questions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely vours,

Cindy Thomas
Manager, EO Determinations
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P.D. Box 2508, Room 4010
Cincinnati OH 45201
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BANYAN FOUNDATION INC

% RESOURCE HEALTHCARE OF AMERICA IN
3060 PEACHTREE RD NW STE 900

ATLANTA GA 30305-2256

CUT OUT AND RETURN THE VOUCHER AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS PAGE IF YOU ARE MAKING A PAYMENT,

EVEN IF YDU ALSO HAVE AN INQUIRY.

BODCE-TE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P.0. Box 2508, Room 4010
Cincinnati OH 45201
llIllllllillill!”IIIIII”IIIII;
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